DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (WEST), KARACHI

KEAMARI ZONE

Mauripur Grex, Main Hawksbay Road, Karachi Phone: 021-99241320 Fax: 021-99241321 Email: Keamaritown@gmail.com

No: EE(M&E)/KZ/DMC/West/ 01 /2015-16

Dated: 17.08.2015

SUBJECT: NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDER.

Tenders in sealed covers are invited on Schedule Rate/Offer Rate Basis (Estimated Cost less ther and within Rs: 10,00,000/-) for the following works/jobs from the interested Firm/Bidders, according to the SPPRA Rules-2010. Details given below:-

S.No:	NAME OF WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TENDER COST	TIME LIMIT
1.	ENGINE O'/ERHAULING WITH NEW TYRE/TUBE AND BATTERY FOR VEHICLE No: CH-00591 (BOBCAT) AND REPAIRING OF FRONT BLADE, HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WHEEL SERVICING FOR VEHICLE No: CH-175658 (BOBCAT), KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WEST) (REINVITED).	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days
2.	REPLACE OF COMPLETE ENGINE WITH NEW TYRE/ TUBE AND BATTIERY FOR VEHICLE No: CH-713591 (BOBCAT) AND REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF VEHICLE No: CH-101281 (VOLVO) KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WEST) (REINVITED).	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days
3.	REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF ENGINE OVERHAULING ALONGWITH NEW ENGINE BLOCK FOR VEHICLE No: CH-84192-1 (FRONT LOADER), KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WES), KARACHI.	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days
4.	REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF ENGINE OVERHAULING ETC OF VEHICLE No: CH-10053 (HINO MULTI LOADER), KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WEST), KARACHI.	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days
5.	REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF VEHICLE No: CH-101279 (VOLVO AF:M ROLL) KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WEST).	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days
6.	REPAIR/MAINTENANCE OF ENGINE OVERHAULING OF VEHICLE No: CH-101281 (VOLVO ARM ROLL), KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WEST), KARACHI.	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days
7.	REPAIR OF ENGINE OVERHAULING OF VEHICLE No: CH-158 69 (HINO ARM ROLL), KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WEST), KARACHI.	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days
8.	RE-FABRICATION WORK IN GARBAGE CONTAINERS (VOLVO, HINO ARM ROLL, HINO MULTI LOADER) MAKE OF KEAMARI ZONE, DMC(WEST), KARACHI.	OPEN RATE	2% of O/R	1,000/-	45 Days

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Tenders schedule shall be as follows:-

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE	
Receiving of Applications	Tender Documents will be issued from 19.08.2015 To	 Office of the Executive Engineer (M&E), Keamari Zone, DMC(West), Karachi, at Main Hawksbay Road, Mauripur, Grex, Karachi. 	
and Issuance of Tenders	03.09.2015 During the Office Hours	ii). Bidding document can be downloaded from the SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk).	
Dropping of Tenders	04.09.2015 at 2:00 pm	Office of the Executive Engineer (M&E), Keamari Zone, DMC(West), Karachi, at Main Hawksbay Road, Mauripur, Grex, Karac	
Opening of Tenders	04.09.2015 at 2:30 pm	Office of the Executive Engineer (M&E), Keamari Zone, DMC(West), Karachi, at Main Hawksbay Road, Mauripur, Grex, Karachi	

n case of any reasons, if the tenders are not responded on the above date, the next date of the above date of the above date. The next date of the above date of the above date of the above date, the next date of the above date of the above date. The next date of the above date o

Cont'd Page No:02

- 3. The biddir g documents will be issued to the interested Firms/Contractors on submission of written request on letter heac and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price mentioned against each work, through pay order from any scheduled Bank in favor of Keamari Zone, DMC(West), Karachi, and bidding document can also be downloaded from the SPPRA Website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk) with tender fee mentioned as above by mail or by hand.
- 4. The Earnest Money equal 2% of offered rates/amount of Open Rate items and Earnest Money of schedule items mer tioned against each work in shape of pay order from any scheduled Bank in favour of Keamari Zone, DMC(West), Karachi must be enclosed with tender documents, otherwise the tender will be rejected.
- 5. The Contractors must mention their complete and correct present/postal address in tender documents and quote the rates both in-words and in-figures. Incomplete / Conditional tenders will be not accepted. In addition, the bidders must furnish the documentary evidence against each eligibility as well as minimum qualification criteria. Otherwise their tenders will be summarily rejected.
- If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled without any compensation with penalty as per rules.
- Canvassing in connection of tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who are reported to be involved in canvassing will be liable for rejection.
- All the tenders will be dropped on as per above Schedule upto 02:00 pm and will be opened by the Procurement Committee, Keamari Zone, in the Office of the Executive Engineer(M&E), Keamari Zone, DMC(Wes:), Karachi at Main Hawksbay Road, Mauripur, Grex, Karachi at 02:30 pm in presence of the such Contractors/Parties/Firms/Bidders who wish to be present.
- In case, the date of opening declared as a Public Holiday by the Government, or non working day due to any reason, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same t me.
- The Autho ity of DMC(West), Karachi may reject all or any bids/tenders at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules-2010.
- 11. Tenders w ll not be received after the schedule time.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(M&E) Keamari Zone, DMC(West)

The Superintending Engineer, DMC(West), Karachi.

Copy to:-

- The Managing Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh, with the request for hoisting above mentioned NIT on the SPPRA Website.
- The Deputy Commissioner (West), Karachi.
- The Administrator, DMC(West), Karachi.
- The Municipal Commissioner, DMC(West), Karachi.
- The Accounts Officer, DMC(West), Karachi.
- All Members/Chairman Procurement Committee, DMC(West).
- Notice Board.